

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

CC 9034-9035/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2001 in AS No. 519/1999 & AS No. 520/1999 of HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

THE DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAIZUNNISA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1-2(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)Mr. N.N. Goswami, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shailender Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is a delay of 1171 days in filing SLP.

It is stated that following the award made in the instant case, 61 awards have been made and the State has preferred special leave petition to this Court in respect of 48 such awards and some more special leave petitions are likely to be filed.

Counsel for the petitioner will give to the Registry the number of those SLPs which have already been filed so that this special leave petition along with the above said similar SLPs may be considered by this Court.

Put up after three weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master

Court Master

P.S. The SLP(C) No..../2004 Dy.No.20463/04 supplied by the counsel is attached in the proceedings.