

SLP(C)... 1207-1264 OF 2005
ITEM No.22

Court No. 5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CC 1207-1264

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2003 in AS 275-284 of 2003, final order and judgment dated 16.4.2003 in AS No.288-320 of 2003, final order and judgment dated 17..2003 in AS No s.228-230 of 2003 and final order and judgment dated 23.4.2003 in AS Nos.380-391 of 2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VEERASAMI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. Nos.1-58 (c/delay in filing SLPs)

Date : 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. N.N. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thanapathy, Adv.
Mr. Arul Muruganandham N.K. Adv.
Mr. Rajendran, A. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions. Mrs. N. Shoba, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Respondents. Four weeks ' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Tag with SLP(C)...../2004 CC 9034-9035/2004.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master