

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24578-24579/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2001 in AS No. 519/1999 & AS No. 520/1999 of The

HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

THE DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAIZUNNISA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 24525-24572 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

S.L.P.(C) NO. 2834-2894 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 4012-4069 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7976-8217 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 29/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.N. Goswamy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghu Nath Kapur, Adv.

With Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. N.Shoba, Adv.

Mr. Sriram J.Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Arulmuruganandham, Adv.

Mr.G.D. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A. Rajendran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ing. Place these special leave petitions in the second week after re-open

awan) (Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dh

Court Master

Court Master